Brown County, Ohio
Brown County Sheriff

Butler County, Ohio

Butler County Sheriff Department
Middletown Police Department
Fairfield City Police Department
Hamilton Police Department
Miami University Police

Monroe Police Department
Ohio State Patrol

Oxford Police Department
Seven Mile Police Department
Trenton Police Department
West Chester Police Department

Clermont County, Ohio

Amelia Police Department

Batavia Police Department

Batavia State High Patrol

Clermont County Sheriff Office
Goshen Township Police

Milford Police Department

Miami Township Police Department
New Richmond Police Department
Pierce Township Police Department
Union Township Police Department
Owensville Police Department
Williamsburg Police Department

Darke County, Ohio
Darke County Sheriff

Fayette County, Ohio
Fayette County Sheriff

937-378-4435

513-785-1300
513-425-7700
513-829-8201
513-868-5811
513-529-2222
513-539-9234
513-863-4606
513-523-4321
513-726-4091
513-988-6341
513-777-2231

513-753-4747
513-732-2020
513-732-1510
513-732-7500
513-722-3200
513-248-5084
513-248-3721
513-553-3121
513-752-4100
513-752-1230
513-732-1171
513-724-2261

937-548-2020

740-335-6170



Greene County, Ohio
Beavercreek Police Dept
Bellebrooke Police Dept
Cedarville Police Dept
Central State University PD
Clifton Police Dept
Fairborne Police Dept
Greene Co Park Districts
Greene County Sheriff

Ohio State Patrol — Greene Co
Spring Valley Police Dept
Sugarcreek Twp Police Dept
Wright State University PD
Xenia Police Dept

Yellow Springs Police Dept

Hamilton County, Ohio

Addyston Police Department
Amberly Village Police Department
Anderson Township Police
Arlington Heights Police Department
Blue Ash Police Department
Cheviot Police Department

Cleves Police Department
Cincinnati Police Department
Cincinnati PD Personal Crimes
Colerain Township Police Department
Crosby Township Police Dispatch
Deer Park Police Department

Delhi Township Police Department
Elmwood Place Police Department
Evendale Police Department
Fairfax Police Department

Forest Park Police Department
Glendale Police Department

Golf Manor Police Department
Green Hills Police Department
Green Township Police Department

937-426-1225
937-848-8484
937-766-5205
937-376-6368
937-376-5034
937-754-3000
937-562-7440
937-376-5111
937-372-7671
937-376-5111
937-848-6161
937-775-2111
937-376-7200
937-767-7206

513-941-1313
513-531-2040
513-474-5560
513-821-7547
513-745-8555
513-661-2917
513-941-1212
513-765-1212
513-352-3542
513-385-7504
513-825-1500
513-791-8056
513-922-0060
513-242-0754
513-563-2249
513-271-7250
513-595-5220
513-771-7645
513-531-3108
513-825-2101
513-574-0007



Hamilton County, Ohio

Groesbeck Police/Dispatch Only
Hamilton County Park District
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department
Harrison Police Department

Indian Hill Police Department
Lincoln Heights Police Department
Lockland Police Department
Loveland Police Department
Madeira Police Department
Madison Place Police/Dispatch Only
Mariemont Police Department
Montgomery Police Department

Mt. Healthy Police Department
Newtown Police Department

North College Hill Police Department
Norwood Police Department

Ohio State Patrol-Hamilton Co
Reading Police Department

St. Bernard Police Department
Sharonville Police Department
Silverton Police Department
Springdale Police Department
Springfield Township Police/Dispatch
Sycamore Township Police/Dispatch
Terrace Park Police Department
Union Township Police Department
Woodlawn Police Department
Wyoming Police Department

Xavier University Police

Miami County, Ohio
Miami County Sheriff
Miami County Park Rangers
Troy Police Dept

CONTINUED

513-825-2280
513-521-3980
513-946-6200
513-367-3715
513-561-7000
513-733-5255
513-761-1699
513-583-3000
513-272-4214
513-852-1500
513-271-4089
513-985-1600
513-728-3183
513-561-7697
513-521-7171
513-458-4520
513-777-6312
513-733-4122
513-242-2727
513-563-1147
513-936-6220
513-346-5760
513-729-1300
513-791-8447
513-831-2137
513-752-1230
513-771-8480
513-821-0141
513-745-1000

937-339-6400
937-335-6237
937-339-7525



Montgomery County, Ohio
Brookville Police Dept
Butler Township Police Dept
Centerville Police Dept

Clay Township Police Dept
Clayton Police Dept

Dayton Police Dept
Englewood Police Dept
German Township Police Dept
Germantown Police Dept
Huber heights Police Dept
Jackson Twp Police Dept
Kettering Police Dept
Maimisburg Police Dept
Miami Township Police Dept
Montgomery County Sheriff
Moraine Police Dept

New Lebanon Police Dept
Oakwood Police Dept

Perry Township Police Dept
Phillipsburg Police Dept
Riverside Police Dept
Trotwood Police Dept
Union Police Dept

Vandalia Police Dept

West Carrollton Police Dept

Preble County, Ohio
Eaton Police Dept
Preble County Sheriff

Shelby County, Ohio
Shelby Co Sheriff

937-833-2001
937-890-2671
937-433-7661
937-833-4016
937-836-3500
937-333-1000 or 937-333-1070
937-836-2678
937-855-7211
937-855-6567
937-233-1565
937-696-2522
937-296-2555
937-847-6600
937-433-2301
937-225-4357
937-535-1166
937-687-1341
937-298-2122
937-833-5487
937-884-5594
937-233-1820
937-837-7771
937-836-0912
937-898-5868
937-859-3688

937-456-5531
937-456-6262

937-498-1111



Warren County, Ohio
Carlisle Police Dept
Clearcreek Twp Police Dept
Franklin Police Dept
Hamilton Twp Police Dept
Harveysburg Police Dept
Lebanon Police Dept
Maineville Police Dept
Mason Police Dept
Morrow Police Dept

Ohio State Hwy Patrol-Warren Co
Springboro Police Dept
Warren County Sheriff
Waynesville Police Dept

INDIANA

Franklin County, Indiana
Franklin County Sheriff
Brookville PD

Laurel PD

Oldenburg PD

Union County, Indiana

Union County Sheriff
Liberty PD

937-743-7728
937-748-1267
937-746-2882
513-683-0538
513-925-2525
513-932-2010
513-695-1289
513-229-8560
513-925-2525
513-932-4444
937-748-0611
513-695-1490
513-897-8010

765-647-4128
765-647-4178
765-698-2233
812-934-3556

765-458-5194
765-458-5721



