### **Brown County, Ohio**

Brown County Sheriff 937-378-4435

### **Butler County, Ohio**

Butler County Sheriff Department	513-785-1300
Middletown Police Department	513-425-7700
Fairfield City Police Department	513-829-8201
Hamilton Police Department	513-868-5811
Miami University Police	513-529-2222
Monroe Police Department	513-539-9234
Ohio State Patrol	513-863-4606
Oxford Police Department	513-523-4321
Seven Mile Police Department	513-726-4091
Trenton Police Department	513-988-6341
West Chester Police Department	513-777-2231

### **Clermont County, Ohio**

Amelia Police Department	513-753-4747
Batavia Police Department	513-732-2020
Batavia State High Patrol	513-732-1510
Clermont County Sheriff Office	513-732-7500
Goshen Township Police	513-722-3200
Milford Police Department	513-248-5084
Miami Township Police Department	513-248-3721
New Richmond Police Department	513-553-3121
Pierce Township Police Department	513-752-4100
Union Township Police Department	513-752-1230
Owensville Police Department	513-732-1171
Williamsburg Police Department	513-724-2261

## Darke County, Ohio

Darke County Sheriff 937-548-2020

### **Fayette County, Ohio**

Fayette County Sheriff 740-335-6170

### **Greene County, Ohio**

Beavercreek Police Dept	937-426-1225
Bellebrooke Police Dept	937-848-8484
Cedarville Police Dept	937-766-5205
Central State University PD	937-376-6368
Clifton Police Dept	937-376-5034
Fairborne Police Dept	937-754-3000
Greene Co Park Districts	937-562-7440
Greene County Sheriff	937-376-5111
Ohio State Patrol – Greene Co	937-372-7671
Spring Valley Police Dept	937-376-5111
Sugarcreek Twp Police Dept	937-848-6161
Wright State University PD	937-775-2111
Xenia Police Dept	937-376-7200
Yellow Springs Police Dept	937-767-7206

# Hamilton County, Ohio Addyston Police Department 513-941-1313

Addyston Police Department	513-941-1313
Amberly Village Police Department	513-531-2040
Anderson Township Police	513-474-5560
Arlington Heights Police Department	513-821-7547
Blue Ash Police Department	513-745-8555
Cheviot Police Department	513-661-2917
Cleves Police Department	513-941-1212
Cincinnati Police Department	513-765-1212
Cincinnati PD Personal Crimes	513-352-3542
Colerain Township Police Department	513-385-7504
Crosby Township Police Dispatch	513-825-1500
Deer Park Police Department	513-791-8056
Delhi Township Police Department	513-922-0060
Elmwood Place Police Department	513-242-0754
Evendale Police Department	513-563-2249
Fairfax Police Department	513-271-7250
Forest Park Police Department	513-595-5220
Glendale Police Department	513-771-7645
Golf Manor Police Department	513-531-3108
Green Hills Police Department	513-825-2101
Green Township Police Department	513-574-0007

Hamilton County, Ohio	CONTINUED
Groesbeck Police/Dispatch Only	513-825-2280
Hamilton County Park District	513-521-3980
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department	513-946-6200
Harrison Police Department	513-367-3715
Indian Hill Police Department	513-561-7000
Lincoln Heights Police Department	513-733-5255
Lockland Police Department	513-761-1699
Loveland Police Department	513-583-3000
Madeira Police Department	513-272-4214
Madison Place Police/Dispatch Only	513-852-1500
Mariemont Police Department	513-271-4089
Montgomery Police Department	513-985-1600
Mt. Healthy Police Department	513-728-3183
Newtown Police Department	513-561-7697
North College Hill Police Department	513-521-7171
Norwood Police Department	513-458-4520
Ohio State Patrol-Hamilton Co	513-777-6312
Reading Police Department	513-733-4122
St. Bernard Police Department	513-242-2727
Sharonville Police Department	513-563-1147
Silverton Police Department	513-936-6220
Springdale Police Department	513-346-5760
Springfield Township Police/Dispatch	513-729-1300
Sycamore Township Police/Dispatch	513-791-8447
Terrace Park Police Department	513-831-2137
Union Township Police Department	513-752-1230
Woodlawn Police Department	513-771-8480
Wyoming Police Department	513-821-0141
Xavier University Police	513-745-1000

### Miami County, Ohio

Miami County Sheriff	937-339-6400
Miami County Park Rangers	937-335-6237
Troy Police Dept	937-339-7525

#### **Montgomery County, Ohio**

Brookville Police Dept	937-833-2001
Butler Township Police Dept	937-890-2671
Centerville Police Dept	937-433-7661
Clay Township Police Dept	937-833-4016
Clayton Police Dept	937-836-3500

Dayton Police Dept 937-333-1000 or 937-333-1070

Englewood Police Dept 937-836-2678 German Township Police Dept 937-855-7211 Germantown Police Dept 937-855-6567 Huber heights Police Dept 937-233-1565 Jackson Twp Police Dept 937-696-2522 **Kettering Police Dept** 937-296-2555 Maimisburg Police Dept 937-847-6600 Miami Township Police Dept 937-433-2301 Montgomery County Sheriff 937-225-4357 Moraine Police Dept 937-535-1166 New Lebanon Police Dept 937-687-1341 Oakwood Police Dept 937-298-2122 Perry Township Police Dept 937-833-5487 Phillipsburg Police Dept 937-884-5594 Riverside Police Dept 937-233-1820 Trotwood Police Dept 937-837-7771 Union Police Dept 937-836-0912 Vandalia Police Dept 937-898-5868 West Carrollton Police Dept 937-859-3688

#### **Preble County, Ohio**

Eaton Police Dept	937-456-5531
Preble County Sheriff	937-456-6262

### **Shelby County, Ohio**

Shelby Co Sheriff 937-498-1111

### Warren County, Ohio

Carlisle Police Dept	937-743-7728
Clearcreek Twp Police Dept	937-748-1267
Franklin Police Dept	937-746-2882
Hamilton Twp Police Dept	513-683-0538
Harveysburg Police Dept	513-925-2525
Lebanon Police Dept	513-932-2010
Maineville Police Dept	513-695-1289
Mason Police Dept	513-229-8560
Morrow Police Dept	513-925-2525
Ohio State Hwy Patrol-Warren Co	513-932-4444
Springboro Police Dept	937-748-0611
Warren County Sheriff	513-695-1490
Waynesville Police Dept	513-897-8010

### <u>INDIANA</u>

# Franklin County, Indiana

Franklin County Sheriff	765-647-4128
Brookville PD	765-647-4178
Laurel PD	765-698-2233
Oldenburg PD	812-934-3556

# **Union County, Indiana**

Union County Sheriff	765-458-5194
Liberty PD	765-458-5721